

Sheffield - Sheffield Lake City Schools 1824 Harris Road Sheffield Village, OH 44054 Title IX Required Notices

DESIGNATION OF TITLE IX COORDINATOR

The following individual[s] have been designated to serve as the District's Title IX Coordinator[s]. Such Coordinator[s] are authorized to coordinate the District's efforts to comply with its responsibilities under Title IX.

Mike Cook Superintendent 440-949-4202 1824 Harris Road Sheffield Village, OH 44054 mcook@sheffieldschools.org

Mariah Hall
Director of Special Education
440-949-4211
1824 Harris Road
Sheffield Village, OH 44054
mhall@sheffieldschools.org

NOTIFICATION OF POLICY

The District does not discriminate on the basis of sex in its education program or activities, including admission and employment, and is required by Title IX and its implementing regulations not to discriminate in such a manner. Inquiries about the applicability of Title IX and its implementing regulations to the District may be referred to the District's Title IX Coordinator, to the Assistant Secretary for the U.S. Department of Education's Office for Civil Rights, or both.

NOTIFICATION OF GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE

The District has adopted a grievance procedure to provide for the prompt and equitable resolution of student and employee complaints alleging any action that would be prohibited by Title IX and its implementing regulations. This procedure describes how to report or file a complaint of sex discrimination, how to report or file a complaint of sexual harassment, and how the District will respond.

The District's Policy and Procedures can be found at: https://go.boarddocs.com/oh/sheffield/Board.nsf/Public?open&id=policies#